SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11156/2014

ADDL.DIR./COMMNR. DIR. OF TECHNL.EDUCN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N. RAJAN & ORS. (with interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 11158/2014 (With Office Report) Respondent(s)

Date: 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(C) No.11156/2014 and respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.11158/2014.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent No.1 in both the matters for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar