SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 17879/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2011 in WA No. 1909/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY THE SECRETARY
TO GOVT. DEPT. OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D SERALATHAN AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv. for Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, and in the interest of justice, list again on 21.11.2014.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar