SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11156/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2011 in WA No. 1323/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

ADDL.DIR./COMMNR. DIR. OF TECHNL.EDUCN.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XII

VERSUS

S.N. RAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11158/2014
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17879/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv. Mr. C. Kannan, Adv. Ms. Sripradha K., Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned in S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 17879/2014.

Leave granted.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER (RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER