Item No.

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

DEFINITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11156

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 11156, 11158 and SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC...No. 17879 of 2014

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Additional Director/commissioner (Polytechnic)
Director of Technical education

...Petitioner

Listed on. 6.7.2015

Court No.

versus

S.N. Rajan & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 11156 & 11158 of 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $17^{\rm th}$ April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meatime, the operation of the impugned order shall reamin stayed."

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11156 of 2014

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the above mentioned matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, and he has also filed counter affidavit on his behalf and copy of the same has already been inclued in Special Leave Petition paper books. In respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3, A.D. cards duly signed have been recieved but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of notice is complete.

...2/-

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11158 of 2014

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the above mentioned matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit. In respect of respondent No. 2, A.D. card duly signed has been recieved but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service of notice is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC..NO. 17879 OF 2014

The above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $21^{\rm st}$ November, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list along with S.L.P.C) No. 11156 of 2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order, the instant matter has been tagged with S.L.P.C) No. 11156 of 2014.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3^{rd} day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate Mr. Rekesh K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk