Listed on: 2.9.2016 Ld. Registrar's Court No.: 01

Item No.: 32

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5609 OF 2015

State of Tamil Nadu, Rep by the Secretary to Government Department of Higher Education & Anr.

...Appellants

versus

D. Seralathan & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th July, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Delay condoned in S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17879/2014.

Leave granted."

It is submitted that notice of lodgement was issued on 23rd April, 2016. There are six respondents in the matter. Certificate of service in respect of all the Respondents has not been received from the High Court till date.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1st day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac